
GRADE

1 Tues 7 March v. Thurs 9 March v. Tues 14 March v. Thurs 16 March v. Tues 21 March v. Wed 22 March v.

The Hills Northmead Blacktown Wkrs The Hills Northmead Blacktown Wkers

Away Away Home Home Home Away

2 Tues 7 March v. Thurs 9 March v. Thurs 16 March v. Tues 14 March v. Thurs 23 March v. Wed 29 March v. Thurs 30 March v. Tues 4 April v.

The Hills (1) Wenty Leagues Northmead The Hills (2) BYE  The Hills (1) Wenty Leagues Northmead The Hills (2) BYE

Away Home Away Home Home Away Home Away

3 Tues 7 March v. Wed 8 March v. Tues 14 March v. Thurs 16 March v. Tues 21 March v. Thurs 23 March v. Wed 29 March v. Thurs 30 March v. Thurs 6 April v. Tues 4 April v.

Toongabbie Wenty Leagues Northmead Blacktown Wkrs The Hills Toongabbie Blacktown Wkrs Wenty Leagues Northmead The Hills

Away Away Home Home Away Home Away Home Away Home

4 Wed 8 March v. Wed 15 March v. Thurs 16 March v. Tues 21 March v. Thurs 30 March v. Friday 31 March v. Tues 4 April v. Thurs 6 April v.

BYE Blacktown Wkrs Wenty Leagues Toongabbie The Hills BYE Blacktown Wkrs Toongabbie Wenty Leagues The Hills

Away Away Home Away Home Away Home Home

Signifies DRAW

Signifies WIN

Signifies LOSS

Signifies BYE

*  Winners - the side with the greatest margin of shots

*  Scoring -

1.  3 points to the winner

2. 1½ points each for a draw

3.  1 point for each rink win

4.  Total points to equal 5 for the match

CASTLE HILL WOMEN'S BOWLING CLUB
2017 PENNANTS DRAW/RESULTS

17

19.5

35

20

0 5 4

2.5 Unfinished 1

Washed out 4 4

5 1 1 4.5 Bye 4.5 Bye

0.5 5 1 4 1 5 4 5 5

Bye 0 4 0 5 Bye

ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6 ROUND 7 ROUND 8 ROUND 9 ROUND 10 TOTAL

1 5 5 0

5



*  Winners - the side with the greatest margin of shots

*  Scoring -

1.  3 points to the winner

2. 1½ points each for a draw

3.  1 point for each rink win

4.  Total points to equal 5 for the match


